

January 9, 2014

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE 3rd Floor Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue Makati City

Attention:

Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head, Disclosures Department

Subject:

Starmalls Inc.: SEC Form 23-B

Gentlemen:

Please see attached SEC Form 23-B for the month of December 2013 filed today with Securities and Exchange Commission.

Thank you.

Officer-In-Charge

COVER SHEET

										,	5	0		U	1		U	3	o de come de la come	9	-	o	0	1
												S	S.E.	C. I	Re	gist	rati	on I	Nu	mb	er			
STA	R	M	Α	L	L	S	,		N	C		(I	=	0	R	M	E	F	3	L	Υ	:	
POL	Α	R		Р	R	0	Р	Ε	R	T	Y		I	4	0	L	D	ı	١	1	G	S		
COR	Р	0	R	A	T	ı	0	N)	T									T			- III be		
							((Com	pan	y's	Full	Nar	ne)											
3 R D		L	E	V	E	L		S	T	A	R	M	A	L	L			L	A	S	T			
PIN	A	S	١,		С	٧		S	T	A	R	R		Α	V	/	E	N	U	Ε	,			
PHI	L	A	M	L	1	F	E		٧	ī	L	L	Α	G	E	ΞŤ,						T		
PAN	P	L	0	N	Α			L	A	S		Р	T	N	P		S		С	1	Т	1	1	
						1																		
				(E	Busir	ness	Add	dres	s:N	10.	Stre	et/C	city/I	Prov	vino	e)								
				,									,			,								
	J	o L	. Ilij	ay														5	71	-59	48			
		ntac			1											Cor	npa	nv T	Tele	eph	one	N	ımb	er
																				•				
1 2	3	1					Γ		2	3-B									Т					1
Month		ay					L	F	ORN	A T	YPF							M	ont	h		D	ay	_
Calenda									O 1 111												Me			
Calcilla	11 1 0	aı					Γ	-2-0			,							/ \	1111	uai	IVIC	,011	19	
					00	con	danı	Lio	0000	, T.	/DO	If A	nali	ooh	10									
					36	CON	uary	LIC	ense	# I y	pe,	ПА	ppii	cab	ie									
																			-	-				7
	J	170.17	-											L										
Dept. Red	quiring	g thi	s Do	DC.													Ame							
																	Nur	nbe	r/S	ect	ion			
												т.,	- I A	September 1 mm /			D-							
		E										Tota	al A	mo	uni	. 01	ROI	rov	vin	gs				7
Total No.)om	esti	Ç						F	orei	ign			
Stockholo	lers																							
																							-	
			T	o be	e ac	com	plis	hec	i by	SE	C F	ers	soni	nel	COI	nce	rne	d						
	1						1																	
	File	Nur	nbe	r_	per la							LC	U											
1	Docu	mer	nt I I)	-																			

Cashier

	FORM 23B	

to filing requirement

Check box if no longer subject

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Tallio alia Nadioso di Reporting i disori	2. ISSUEL NAME and Trading Symbol	rading Symbol			/ Kelationsh	/ Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	suer	
FINE PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED	STARMALLS, INC. (Formerly, Polar Property Holdings Corp.) "STR" (Formerly, "PO")	: (Formerly, Pola "PO")	r Property Holdir	ıgs Corp.)			(Check all applicable)	
(Last) (First) (Middle)	Tax Identification		Statement for			Director		X 10% Owner
	Number		Month/Year			Officer		Other
3F STARMALL, CV STARR AVENUE, PAMPLONA	001-221-699		December 2013			(give title below)	w)	(specify below)
(Street)	4. Citizenship		6. If Amendment, Date of	Date of				
			Original (MonthYear)	rear)				
LAS PINAS CITY 1740	FILIPINO							
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)								
				Table 1 - Equ	ity Securities	Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned		
1. Class of Equity Security	Transaction Date	 Securities Acqui 	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	of (D)	3. Amount of Month	3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of 4 Ownership Form: Month Urrect (U) or Indirec	f 4 Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) *	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
	(Month/Day/Year)				%	Number of Shares		
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price				
COMMON SHARES					36.28%	3,065,076,761	(D)	
PREFERRED SHARES					0.28%	2,350,000,000	(D)	
COMMON SHARES					23.24%	1,963,992,434	(I)	See Note 1 below
	Total Nui	Total Number of Previous Shares	us Shares		PEND	7,379,069,195		
COMMON SHARES	Dec. 1-31, 2013		(A)	3.96 per share	0.00%	261,000	(1)	See Note 2 below
	Total Number of Shares as of 31 December 2013	f Shares as of	31 December 2	2013	59.80%	7,379,330,195		
TOTAL								

NOMINEE CORPORATION. FINE PROPERTIES , INC. ("FINE") IS THE BENEFICIAL OWNER OF THE SHARES HELD BY ALTHORP AND VITALE, OR HELD BY ALTHORP AND VITALE OWNER OF THE SHARES HELD BY ALTHORP AND VITALE.

NOTE 2: SHARES ACQUIRED BY ALTHORP HELD BY PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 1-31, 2013. FINE IS THE BENEFICIAL OWNER OF THE SHARES HELD BY ALTHORP If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly

capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
- (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting p (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security
- subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

Derivative Security	2. Conversion of Exercise Price of Derivative Security	2. Conversion or 3. Transaction Exercise Price Date of Derivative (Month/Day/Yr) Security	Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	tive Securities isposed of (D)	5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Title and Amount of Underlying Securities		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
					Date Exercisable	Expiration		Amount or		End of	Q	
			Amount	(A) or (D)		Date	Title	Number		Month	Indirect (I)	
								of Shares				
Not Applicable												
,												

THIS IS SIGNED THIS 07 JANUARY 2014 AT MANDALUYONG CITY. AFTER REASONABLE INQUIRY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THIS REPORT IS TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE.

FINE PROPERTIES, INC.

By:

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

JERRY M. NAVARRETE
President